COVID-19 RESPONSE

Communication from the COVID-19 Emergency Operations Center Laramie County – Albin – Burns – City of Cheyenne – Pine Bluffs

Contact

Michael Skinner Lead PIO LC EOC Public Information Officer City of Cheyenne mskinner@cheyennecity.org

Contact

Jeanine West
Director
Cheyenne/Laramie County Emergency Management
jwest@laramiecounty.com

Contact

Kathy Emmons
Executive Director
Cheyenne-Laramie County Health
kemmons@laramiecounty.com

Laramie County Reminds Residents of Statewide Public Health Orders in Place Through May 15

CHEYENNE (5/9/20) – The Cheyenne/Laramie County Emergency Operations Center would like to remind all Laramie County residents that we remain under current statewide public health orders that apply through Friday, May 15. The most recent statewide public health orders have provided a loosening of restrictions; however, it does not constitute the immediate start to Phase 1 of the Laramie County recovery plan for all businesses and organizations within the county. Laramie County will share updates on social media when they are announced as it applies to current statewide public health orders set to expire Friday, May 15.

Links to the Laramie County recovery plan, and the continuation of three statewide public health orders currently in place, can be found below.

Continuation of Statewide Public Health Order #1

Continuation of Statewide Public Health Order #2

Continuation of Statewide Public Health Order #3

Laramie County Recovery Plan document